
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
07/17/24

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 1,369,681
% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 1,438,165

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 1,510,073
1 07/06/24 Sat $19,789,516 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,500,000 2.110 3.3% 3.3% 4th Payment 1,585,576
2 07/08/24 Mon $12,863,436 $29,230,011 $29,000,000 $13,700,000 2.110 2.2% 5.4% 5th Payment 1,664,855
3 07/10/24 Wed $14,883,284 $39,909,342 $41,000,000 $19,400,000 2.110 2.5% 7.8% 6th Payment 1,748,098

9.78% 8.15% 4 07/13/24 Sat $21,724,660 $54,761,162 $54,000,000 $25,900,000 2.082 3.6% 11.2% 7th Payment 1,835,503
6.62% 4.19% 5 07/15/24 Mon $13,715,576 $64,472,019 $64,000,000 $30,700,000 2.082 2.3% 13.2% 8th Payment 1,927,278

4.00% 4.00% 6 07/17/24 Wed $15,478,615 $75,431,137 $75,000,000 $36,000,000 2.082 2.6% 15.5% 9th Payment 2,023,642
4.00% 4.00% 7 07/20/24 Sat $22,593,646 $91,427,817 $91,000,000 $43,700,000 2.082 3.8% 18.7% 10th Payment 2,124,824
6.00% 6.00% 8 07/22/24 Mon $14,538,511 $101,115,942 $137,000,000 $65,800,000 2.082 2.5% 20.7% 11th Payment 2,231,065
1.00% 1.00% 9 07/24/24 Wed $15,633,402 $111,533,677 $152,000,000 $73,000,000 2.082 2.6% 22.8% 12th Payment 2,342,619
2.27% 2.27% 10 07/27/24 Sat $23,106,522 $126,931,325 $173,000,000 $83,100,000 2.082 3.9% 25.8% 13th Payment 2,459,750
7.00% 7.00% 11 07/29/24 Mon $15,556,206 $137,297,619 $179,000,000 $86,000,000 2.082 2.6% 27.7% 14th Payment 2,582,737
5.00% 5.00% 12 07/31/24 Wed $16,415,072 $148,295,493 $196,000,000 $94,100,000 2.082 2.8% 29.7% 15th Payment 2,711,874
7.00% 7.00% 13 08/03/24 Sat $24,723,979 $165,596,307 $220,000,000 $105,700,000 2.082 4.1% 32.7% 16th Payment 2,847,468
4.75% 4.75% 14 08/05/24 Mon $16,295,126 $177,091,942 $235,000,000 $112,900,000 2.082 2.7% 34.5% 17th Payment 2,989,841
2.20% 2.20% 15 08/07/24 Wed $16,776,203 $188,931,437 $255,000,000 $122,500,000 2.082 2.8% 36.4% 18th Payment 3,139,333
2.50% 2.50% 16 08/10/24 Sat $25,342,078 $206,795,863 $280,000,000 $134,500,000 2.082 4.2% 39.1% 19th Payment 3,296,300
2.50% 2.50% 17 08/12/24 Mon $16,702,504 $218,568,788 $295,000,000 $141,700,000 2.082 2.8% 40.8% 20th Payment 3,461,115
4.00% 4.00% 18 08/14/24 Wed $17,447,251 $230,868,229 $313,000,000 $150,300,000 2.082 2.9% 42.5% 21st Payment 3,634,170

-4.40% -4.40% 19 08/17/24 Sat $24,227,027 $247,947,935 $340,000,000 $163,300,000 2.082 4.1% 44.9% 22nd Payment 3,815,879
3.73% 3.73% 20 08/19/24 Mon $17,325,508 $260,161,635 $352,000,000 $169,100,000 2.082 2.9% 46.5% 23rd Payment 4,006,673

-9.00% -9.00% 21 08/21/24 Wed $15,876,999 $271,355,764 $374,000,000 $179,600,000 2.082 2.7% 47.9% 24th Payment 4,207,006
12.00% 12.00% 22 08/24/24 Sat $27,134,270 $290,480,502 $400,000,000 $192,100,000 2.082 4.5% 50.3% 25th Payment 4,417,357
7.00% 7.00% 23 08/26/24 Mon $18,538,293 $303,546,846 $412,000,000 $197,900,000 2.082 3.1% 51.8% 26th Payment 4,638,225
9.00% 9.00% 24 08/28/24 Wed $17,305,929 $315,745,997 $435,000,000 $208,900,000 2.082 2.9% 53.2% 27th Payment 4,870,136
6.00% 6.00% 25 08/31/24 Sat $28,762,326 $336,014,493 $468,000,000 $224,800,000 2.082 4.8% 55.5% 28th Payment 5,113,643
9.00% 9.00% 26 09/02/24 Mon $20,206,740 $350,257,919 $477,000,000 $229,100,000 2.082 3.4% 57.0% 29th Payment 5,369,325

15.00% 15.00% 27 09/04/24 Wed $19,901,818 $364,281,917 $500,000,000 $240,200,000 2.082 3.3% 58.4% 30th Payment 5,637,791
22.50% 22.50% 28 09/07/24 Sat $35,233,850 $389,104,388 $535,000,000 $257,000,000 2.082 5.9% 60.9% Total 91,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,600,000

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

Graduated Payments

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/17/2024


